
SMBGC 2026 Biddy Basketball 4th/5th Grade Boys Schedule 

Week Matchup Day Time Location 

Week 1 Grant B (36) vs SMASH 
(44) 

Thursday, 1/22/26 5:00pm Main Branch Club Gym 
1238 Lincoln Blvd. Santa 
Monica, CA 

Week 1 Grant A (19) vs Roosevelt 
(10) 

Friday, 1/23/26 4:00pm Main Branch Club Gym 
1238 Lincoln Blvd. Santa 
Monica, CA 

Week 1 Edison/WR (16) vs 
Franklin A (66) 

Friday, 1/23/26 6:00pm Main Branch Club Gym 
1238 Lincoln Blvd. Santa 
Monica, CA 

Week 1 Franklin B (43) vs MVG 
(12) 

Saturday, 1/24/26 2:00pm Main Branch Club Gym 
1238 Lincoln Blvd. Santa 
Monica, CA 

     
Week 2 Roosevelt vs SMASH Friday, 1/30/26 4:00pm Main Branch Club Gym 

1238 Lincoln Blvd. Santa 
Monica, CA 

Week 2 Edison/WR vs Franklin B Friday, 1/30/26 5:00pm Main Branch Club Gym 
1238 Lincoln Blvd. Santa 
Monica, CA 

Week 2 Franklin A vs Grant A Friday, 1/30/26 6:00pm Main Branch Club Gym 
1238 Lincoln Blvd. Santa 
Monica, CA 

Week 2 Grant B vs MVG Saturday, 1/31/26 3:00pm Main Branch Club Gym 
1238 Lincoln Blvd. Santa 
Monica, CA 

     
Week 3 Grant B vs SMASH Thursday, 2/5/26 5:00pm Main Branch Club Gym 

1238 Lincoln Blvd. Santa 
Monica, CA 

Week 3 Franklin B vs Roosevelt Thursday, 2/7/26 6:00pm Main Branch Club Gym 
1238 Lincoln Blvd. Santa 
Monica, CA 

Week 3 Edison/WR vs Grant A Friday, 2/6/26 4:00pm Main Branch Club Gym 
1238 Lincoln Blvd. Santa 
Monica, CA 

Week 3 Franklin A vs MVG Saturday, 2/7/26 3:00pm Main Branch Club Gym 
1238 Lincoln Blvd. Santa 
Monica, CA 



     
Week 4 Edison/WR vs Grant B Thursday, 2/12/26 5:00pm Main Branch Club Gym 

1238 Lincoln Blvd. Santa 
Monica, CA 

Week 4 Franklin B vs SMASH Friday, 2/13/26 5:00pm Main Branch Club Gym 
1238 Lincoln Blvd. Santa 
Monica, CA 

Week 4 Franklin A vs Roosevelt Friday, 2/13/26 6:00pm Main Branch Club Gym 
1238 Lincoln Blvd. Santa 
Monica, CA 

Week 4 Grant A vs MVG Saturday, 2/14/26 3:00pm Main Branch Club Gym 
1238 Lincoln Blvd. Santa 
Monica, CA 

     
Week 5 Franklin A vs SMASH Thursday, 2/19/26 4:00pm Main Branch Club Gym 

1238 Lincoln Blvd. Santa 
Monica, CA 

Week 5 Grant B vs Roosevelt Friday, 2/20/26 4:00pm Main Branch Club Gym 
1238 Lincoln Blvd. Santa 
Monica, CA 

Week 5 Franklin B vs Grant A Friday, 2/20/26 6:00pm Main Branch Club Gym 
1238 Lincoln Blvd. Santa 
Monica, CA 

Week 5 Edison/WR vs MVG Saturday, 2/21/26 3:00pm Main Branch Club Gym 
1238 Lincoln Blvd. Santa 
Monica, CA 

     

Week 6 Grant A vs SMASH Thursday, 2/26/26 4:00pm Main Branch Club Gym 
1238 Lincoln Blvd. Santa 
Monica, CA 

Week 6 Edison/WR vs Roosevelt Friday, 2/27/26 4:00pm Main Branch Club Gym 
1238 Lincoln Blvd. Santa 
Monica, CA 

Week 6 Franklin A vs Grant B Friday, 2/27/26 5:00pm Main Branch Club Gym 
1238 Lincoln Blvd. Santa 
Monica, CA 

Week 6 Franklin B vs MVG Friday, 2/27/26 6:00pm Main Branch Club Gym 
1238 Lincoln Blvd. Santa 
Monica, CA 



 

Standings 

Team W L PF PA Diff 

Franklin A 1 0 66 16 +50 

Franklin B 1 0 43 12 +31 

SMASH 1 0 44 36 +18 

Grant A 1 0 19 10 +9 

Roosevelt 0 1 10 19 -9 

Grant B 0 1 36 44 -18 

MVG 0 1 12 43 -31 

Edison/WR 0 1 16 66 -50 
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